

	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	
NEAS Reference Number: Date Received:	DEA/EIA/

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

ESTABLISHMENT OF A WIND ENERGY FACILITY SITUATED ON THE EASTERN PLATEAU (SOUTH) NEAR DE AAR, NORTHERN CAPE PROVINCE: APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION (DFFE REFERENCE NUMBER: 12/12/20/2463/1/AM9)

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- 5. All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Specialist Company Name:	Johann Lanz – Soil Scienti	st			
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non-compliant)	4	Percenta Procure recognit	ment	100%
Specialist name:	Johann Lanz				
Specialist Qualifications:	M.Sc. (Environmental Geochemistry)				
Professional	Registered Professional Natural Scientist (Pr.Sci.Nat.) Reg. no. 400268/12				
affiliation/registration:	Member of the Soil Science Society of South Africa				
Physical address:	1a Wolfe Street, Wynberg, Cape Town, 7800				
Postal address:	1a Wolfe Street, Wynberg,	Cape Tow	vn, 7800		
Postal code:	7800 Cell: 082 927 9018				
Telephone:	082 927 9018	F	ax:	Who still u	ses a fax? I don't
E-mail:	johann@johannlanz.co.za				

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Johann Lanz, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- declare that there are no circumstances that may Signature of the Specialist compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report Johann Lanz Soil Scientist (sole proprietor) relevant to this application, including knowledge of Name of Company the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other Date applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing - any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and - the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section

Signature of the Specialist

Johann Lanz - Soil Scientist (sole proprietor)

Name of Company:

24F of the Act

Date

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION

I, Johann Lanz, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted for the purposes of this application is true and correct.

15/11

SUID-AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDIENS

NISHIDI

STATION WYNBERG

NOV 2022

SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE



	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

ESTABLISHMENT OF A WIND ENERGY FACILITY SITUATED ON THE EASTERN PLATEAU (SOUTH) NEAR DE AAR, NORTHERN CAPE PROVINCE: APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION (DFFE REFERENCE NUMBER: 12/12/20/2463/1/AM9)

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- 5. All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Specialist Company Name:	David Hoare Consulting (Pty) I	_td				
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 5 Percentage 80%					
	to 8 or non-compliant)		Procur			
		,	recogn	nition		
Specialist name:	Dr David Hoare					
Specialist Qualifications:	PhD					
Professional	SACNASP (Pr.Sci.Nat.) 400221/05 (Ecological Science, Botanical Science)					
affiliation/registration:						
Physical address:	41 Soetdoring Avenue, Lynnwood Manor, Pretoria					
Postal address:	Postnet Suite 116, Private Bag X025, Lynnwood Ridge					
Postal code:	0040 Cell: 0832845111					
Telephone:			Fax:			
E-mail:	info@davidhoareconsulting.c	o.za				



- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing - any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and - the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and

I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the Specialist

Hoare Consulting November 2022 Name of Company:

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER GATH/ AFFIRMATION
I,
Signature of the Specialist
David Hoare Consulting (Ag) Ltd
24 November 2022
Mathen
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths
2022 -11- 2 5
Date



	(For official use only)	
File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number: Date Received:	DEA/EIA/	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

ESTABLISHMENT OF A WIND ENERGY FACILITY SITUATED ON THE EASTERN PLATEAU (SOUTH) NEAR DE AAR, NORTHERN CAPE PROVINCE: APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION (DFFE REFERENCE NUMBER: 12/12/20/2463/1/AM9)

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the available are templates Departmental available latest Authority. Competent https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria

0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Specialist Company Name: B-BBEE	Toni Belcher Sole Proprietary Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non-compliant)	Pro	centage curement ognition	
Specialist name: Specialist Qualifications: Professional affiliation/registration: Physical address: Postal address: Postal code: Telephone: E-mail:	SACNASP (400040/10) 53 Dummer Street, Somerset Wes As above 7130 -		Oceanography 0828838055 -	

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I. Antonia Belcher declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

SM	
Signature of the Specialist	
-	

Name of Company:

23 Novembel 2022

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION

I Antoni	a Belcher, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted for the purposes of this
annlicati	ion is true and correct.
арріюац	SIX
Signatur	re of the Specialist
Name o	of Company
	23 NOVEMBER 2022
Date	ure of the Commissioner of Oaths
Signati	
Date	
	COMMUNITY SERVICE CENTRE
	2022 -11- 2 3
	SOMERSET WEST
	AMAPOLISA OMZANTSHI AFRICA



	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

ESTABLISHMENT OF A WIND ENERGY FACILITY SITUATED ON THE EASTERN PLATEAU (SOUTH) NEAR DE AAR, NORTHERN CAPE PROVINCE: APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION (DFFE REFERENCE NUMBER: 12/12/20/2463/1/AM9)

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Specialist Company Name:	ACO Associates				
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1	4	Percenta	age	100%
	to 8 or non-compliant)		Procure	ment	
			recognit	ion	
Specialist name:	John Gribble				
Specialist Qualifications:	Master of Arts (Archaeology)				
Professional	Association of Southern African Professional Archaeologists (Membership number: 043)				
affiliation/registration:					
Physical address:	5 Cannon Road, Plumstead				
Postal address:	5 Cannon Road, Plumstead				
Postal code:	7800		Cell:	078 616 29	61
Telephone:	N/A		Fax:	N/A	
E-mail:	john.gribble@aco-associates.c	com			

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, John Gribble, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the Specialist	
ACO Associates cc	
Name of Company:	
24 November 2022	

Date

Scribb

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION

I, John Gribble, swear under oath / affirm that all the application is true and correct.	e information submitted or to be submitted for the purposes of this
flindold)	
Signature of the Specialist	
ACO Associates	
Name of Company	
24 November 2022	
Date	
Jaille.	Rev. James Gribble COMMISSIONER OF OATHS MARRIAGE OFFICER (V3146) - REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA "Windfall", 123 Woodgate Road, Plumstead 7800
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths	
24 November 2022	
Date	



	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

ESTABLISHMENT OF A WIND ENERGY FACILITY SITUATED ON THE EASTERN PLATEAU (SOUTH) NEAR DE AAR, NORTHERN CAPE PROVINCE: APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION (DFFE REFERENCE NUMBER: 12/12/20/2463/1/AM9)

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- 5. All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447, Pretoria, 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House, 473 Steve Biko Road, Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Specialist Company Name:				
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non-compliant)	Level 2	Percenta Procurer recognit	ment
Specialist name:	Chris van Rooyen			
Specialist Qualifications:	BA LLB			
Professional				Ibert Froneman (MSc Conservation
affiliation/registration:	Biology) (SACNASP Zoological the Natural Scientific Profession			number 400177/09) as stipulated by
Physical address:	6 Pladda Drive, Plettenberg Ba	у		
Postal address:	PO Box 2676, Fourways, 2122			
Postal code:	2055	C	ell:	0824549570
Telephone:	0824549570	F	ax:	
E-mail:	Vanrooyen.chris@gmail.com			

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Christiaan Stephanus van Rooyen, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Mey	
Signature of the Specialist	

Name of Company: Afrimage Photography t/a Chris van Rooyen Consulting

25 November 2022

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION

I, Christiaan Stephanus van Rooyen, swear under	oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to b	e submitted for
the purposes of this application is true, and correct.		
1 Hed		
Signature of the Specialist		
Afrimage Photography (Pty) Ltd t/a Chris van Rooy	ren Consulting	
Name of Company		
25 November 2022	SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE	
Date Disos 9	2022 -11- 2.5	
Signature of the commissioner of Oaths 2020/1/25	PLETTENBERGBAAI SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE	
Date		



	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

ESTABLISHMENT OF A WIND ENERGY FACILITY SITUATED ON THE EASTERN PLATEAU (SOUTH) NEAR DE AAR, NORTHERN CAPE PROVINCE: APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION (DFFE REFERENCE NUMBER: 12/12/20/2463/1/AM9)

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- 5. All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Specialist Company Name:	qarc				
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non-compliant)	4	Percentage Procurement recognition	100%	
Specialist name:	Quinton Lawson				
Specialist Qualifications:	BArch (Natal)	BArch (Natal)			
Professional affiliation/ registration:	SACAP 3686				
Scientific Organisation Registration / Member Number	-				
Status of Registration / Membership	Current				
Physical address:	8 Blackwood Drive, Hout Bay, Cape Town				
Postal address:	As above				
Postal code:	7806 Cell: 083 309 3338				
Telephone:	021 790 5119 Fax: -				
E-mail:	quinton@openmail.co.za				

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Quinton Lawson, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the Specialist	12 CHAPT MANAGES TO CHARLES	country or Tests
qarc		
Name of Company:		
Z8 /11/2022		
Date		
3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION		
I, Quinton Lawson , swear under oath / affirm that all the in this application is true and correct.	information submitted or to be sub	mitted for the purposes of
Signature of the Specialist		
qarc		
Name of Company		
28 / 11 / 2022		
Date		
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths	HOUTBAAI 7872 Post Office	
	Post Office ♥	



(For official use only)	
DEA/EIA/	
	8

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

ESTABLISHMENT OF A WIND ENERGY FACILITY SITUATED ON THE EASTERN PLATEAU (SOUTH) NEAR DE AAR, NORTHERN CAPE PROVINCE: APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION (DFFE REFERENCE NUMBER: 12/12/20/2463/1/AM9)

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria

0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Specialist Company Name:	BOLA				
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1	5	Pe	ercentage	
	to 8 or non-compliant)		Pr	ocurement	
			re	cognition	
Specialist name:	Bernard Oberholzer				
Specialist Qualifications:	BArch, MLA				
Professional	SACLAP				
affiliation/registration:					
Physical address:	16 Caledon Street				
Postal address:	PO Box 471, Stanford				
Postal code:	7210		Cell:	083 51356	696
Telephone:			Fax:		
E-mail:	Bernard.bola@gmail.com				

DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, B. Oberholzer, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

	1	0	
Sigi	nature	of the Speciali	st

BOUA

Name of Company:

P 10

Ol Dec Zozz

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION	
I,, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to submitted for the purposes of this application is true and correct.	o be
340	
Signature of the Specialist	
BOLA	
Name of Company	
01 Dec 2022	
Date Ray of Solds	
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths	,
01/62 2022	
Date	
KARIN T. SFREDDO 9/1/8/2 PRETORIA (A14) 83 STANZA BOPAPE STR. ARCADIA DOS	
ANZA BOPAPE STR. ARCA	



	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

ESTABLISHMENT OF A WIND ENERGY FACILITY SITUATED ON THE EASTERN PLATEAU (SOUTH) NEAR DE AAR, NORTHERN CAPE PROVINCE: APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION (DFFE REFERENCE NUMBER: 12/12/20/2463/1/AM9)

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- 5. All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria

0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Specialist Company Name:	Marion Bamford Consulting				
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1	Exempt	Percentage		
	to 8 or non-compliant)		Procurement	*	
			recognition		
Specialist name:	Marion Bamford				
Specialist Qualifications:	PhD Palaeontology (Wits 1990)				
Professional	FRSSAf, mASSAf, PSSA, SASQUA, INQUA, IOP, IAWA				
affiliation/registration:					
Physical address:	24A Eighth Avenue, Parktown North, 2193				
Postal address:	P O Box 652, WITS				
Postal code:	2050	Ce	II: 082	2 555 6937	
Telephone:	011 717 6690	Fa	x:		
E-mail:	Marion.bamford@wits.ac.za	;			
	marionbamford12@gmail.com				,

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

١,	Marion	Kathleen	Bamford,	declare	that -	
----	--------	----------	----------	---------	--------	--

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- ` all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the Specialist	
Marion Bamford Consulting	
Name of Company:	

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OA	ATH/ AFFIRMATION
I,Marion Kathleen Bamford, s purposes of this application is true and	wear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted for the d correct.
MBanfow Signature of the Specialist	
Signature of the Specialist	
Marion Bamford Consulting	
Name of Company	
25 NN 2022	
Date	
HAKA	
Signature of the Commissioner of Oat	hs
25/11/2022	
Date	
	1. I certify that before administering the oath/affirmation I asked

1. I certify that before administering the oath/affirmation (a) asked the deponent the following questions which were answered:

(a) Do you know and understand the contents of this Declaration?

(b) Do you have any objections to taking the presented oath?

(c) Do you consider the prescribed oath to be binding on your conscience?

2. I further certify that the deponent has acknowledged that he/she knows and understands the contents of this Declaration that was sworn to/affirmed before me and the deponents signature/mark was placed thereon in my presence.

Date 251117022 Signature

Commissioner of Oaths, District of Johannesburg

Ex officio Title Senior Examinations & Graduation Officer

Faculty/Office Examinations & Graduation Office

University of the Witwatersrand, Johannesburg

1 Jan Smuts Avenue, Johannesburg 2001



	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

ESTABLISHMENT OF A WIND ENERGY FACILITY SITUATED ON THE EASTERN PLATEAU (SOUTH) NEAR DE AAR, NORTHERN CAPE PROVINCE: APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION (DFFE REFERENCE NUMBER: 12/12/20/2463/1/AM9)

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- 5. All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Specialist Company Name:	Enviro-Acoustic Research cc					
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1		Percentage			
	to 8 or non-compliant)	4	Procureme	nt 100 %)	
			recognition			
Specialist name:	Morné de Jager					
Specialist Qualifications:	B. Ing (Chemical)					
Professional	SAAI, ASA					
affiliation/registration:						
Physical address:	726 Wiedrigh Street, Moreleta Park, Pretoria, 0181					
Postal address:	Box 2047, Garsfontein East, 0	060				
Postal code:	0060 Cell: 082 565 4059					
Telephone:	012 004 0362	012 004 0362 Fax: 086 621 0292				
E-mail:	morne@eares.co.za		•	·		

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Morné de Jager, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the Specialist

Enviro-Acoustic Research CC

Name of Company

28 November 2022

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION

Morné de Jager, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted for the purposes of thi
plication is true and correct.
Wagu
gnature of the Specialist
viro-Acoustic Research CC
ame of Company
3 November 2022
te
Polley C
3 November 2022
te
COMMISSIONER OF OATHS SAIT Member: WP van Wyk
Ex Officio - TT (SA)
Commissioner of Oaths (RSA)
490 Gert Potgieter street, Garsfontein South Africa, 0081



File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number: Date Received:	(For official use only)
	DEA/EIA/
Date Received.	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

ESTABLISHMENT OF A WIND ENERGY FACILITY SITUATED ON THE EASTERN PLATEAU (SOUTH) NEAR DE AAR, NORTHERN CAPE PROVINCE: APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION (DFFE REFERENCE NUMBER: 12/12/20/2463/1/AM9)

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations Private Bag X447 Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Environment House
473 Steve Biko Road
Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at: Enail: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Specialist Company Name:	Tony Barbour Environmental Consulting						
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non-compliant)	4	Perce	entage rement nition	100%		
Specialist name:	Tony Barbour	Tony Barbour					
Specialist Qualifications:	BEcon (Honours), MSc (Environmental Science)						
Professional	IAIA						
affiliation/registration:					ä		
Physical address:	10 Firs Avenue, Claremont						
Postal address:	10 Firs Avenue, Claremont						
Postal code:	7708		Cell:	08260082	266		
Telephone:	021-7971361		Fax:	00200002	_00		
E-mail:	tony@tonybarbour.co.za	4		tbarbour	telkomsa.net		

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Tony Barbour, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Markon	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signature of the Specialist	
Tony Barbour Environmental Consulting	
Name of Company:	
15 November 2022	

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

3. **UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION**

I certify that this document is a true copy of the original which was examined by me and that, from my observations, the original has not been altered in any manner.

SIGNATURE

Commissioner of Oaths - Kerry Buss Designation: Chartered Accountant (SA): 09114992 14/11/2022

301A The Foundry, 74 Prestwich Street, Green Point



	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

ESTABLISHMENT OF A WIND ENERGY FACILITY SITUATED ON THE EASTERN PLATEAU (SOUTH) NEAR DE AAR, NORTHERN CAPE PROVINCE: APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION (DFFE REFERENCE NUMBER: 12/12/20/2463/1/AM9)

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Specialist Company Name:	Innovative Transport Solutions (Pty) Ltd				
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1				
	to 8 or non-compliant)	1	Procurement	135%	
			recognition		
Specialist name:	Christoff Krogscheepers				
Specialist Qualifications:	Pr Eng, Ph D				
Professional	Fellow, South African Institute of Civil Engineers, 1993. Registered Engineer,				
affiliation/registration:	Engineering Council of South Africa, 1992 (No. 920021). Member, Institute of				
	Transportation Engineers, 1999 (No 32767).				
Physical address:	5th Floor Imperial Terraces, Carl Cronje Drive, Tyger Waterfront Bellville, 7530				
Postal address:	Postnet Suite 127 Prtivate Bag x7 Tygervalley				
Postal code:	7536	Cell:	083 272 34	174	
Telephone:	021 914 6211	Fax:	021 914 74	103	
E-mail:	christoff@itsglobal.co.za				

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Johann Christoff Krogscheepers, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and

•	I realise that a false	e declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of
	the Act.	

Signature of the Specialist

Innovative Transport Solutions (Pty) Ltd

Name of Company:

24 Nov 2022

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION

I, Johann Christoff Krogscheepers, swear under oa	ath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted fo
the purposes of this application is true and correct	
Signature of the Specialist	
Innovative Transport Solutions (Pty) Ltd	
Name of Company	
24 Na 2022	Nazeer Ahmed Parkar
Date	Commissioner of Oaths Practising Attorney RSA 4th Floor, Imperial Terraces, Tygerwaterfront Office Park Carl Cronje Drive, Bellville.
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths	
24 NOV 2022.	
Date	



- 1. Bewaar die bewys van u GEREGISTREERDE WOON- EN POSADRES in hierdie sakkie.
- 2. Indien u van adres verander het, of indien besonderhede van u huidige adres, by, straatnaam en/of -nommer, ens. verander het, moet die vorm KENNISGEWING VAN ADRESVERANDERING, wat in die sakkie agter in die identiteitsdokument is, gebruik word om die verandering aan te meld en moet dit ingedien word by of gepos word aan die naaste streek-distrikkantoor van die DEPARTEMENT VAN BINNELANDSE SAKE.

REGISTERED RESIDENTIAL AND POSTAL ADDRESS

- Keep the proof of your REGISTERED RESIDENTIAL AND POSTAL ADDRESS in this pocket.
- 2. If you have changed your address, or, if particulars of your present address, e.g. name of street and/or street number, etc., have been changed, the NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS form in the pocket at the back of the identity document must be used to report the change and it must be handed in at or posted to the nearest regional/district office of the DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS.

I.D.No. 641226 5097 08 0

S.A.BURGER/S.A.CITIZEN

KROGSCHEEPERS

VOORNAME/FORENAMES

JOHANN CHRISTOFF

GEBOORTEDISTRIK OF-LAND/ DISTRICT OR COUNTRY OF BIRTH

SUID-AFRIKA

1964-12-26

DATUM UITGEREIK DATE ISSUED

2004-04-20

UITGEREIK OP GESAG VAN DIE DIREKTEUR-GENERAAL: BINNELANDSE SAKE

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE DIRECTOR-GENERAL: HOME AFFAIRS





	(For official use only)		
File Reference Number:			
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/		
Date Received:			

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

ESTABLISHMENT OF A WIND ENERGY FACILITY SITUATED ON THE EASTERN PLATEAU (SOUTH) NEAR DE AAR, NORTHERN CAPE PROVINCE: APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION (DFFE REFERENCE NUMBER: 12/12/20/2463/1/AM9)

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria

0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Certified a true copy of the original

Ex Officio COMMISSIONER OF OATHS (RSA)

Karla Bindeman Chartered Accountant (RSA)

Reg No: 30702065

2nd Floor Waterstone Office Park Suite 4 Cnr R44 & Main Rd, Somerset West, 7130

Specialist Company Name:	Animalia Consultants (Pty) Ltd					
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1	Level 4	Perce	ntage	100%	
	to 8 or non-compliant)		Procu recogn	rement nition		
Specialist name:	Werner Marais					
Specialist Qualifications:	MSc Biodiversity and Conservation					
Professional	SACNASP Pr.Sci.Nat (Zoological Science)					
affiliation/registration:						
Physical address:	Tudor Lodge, 25 Bakkerskloof rd, Somerset West, 7130					
Postal address:	Tudor Lodge, 25 Bakkerskloof rd, Somerset West				The second second	
Postal code:	7130		Cell:	07819033	16	
Telephone:			Fax:			
E-mail:	Werner@animalia-consult.co.z	za				

2.	DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST	
Z.	DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST	

i.	Werner Marais	, declare that -
.,		Control Option of Providing

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Weig	Certified a true copy of the original
Signature of the Specialist	Ex Officio COMMISSIONER OF OATHS (RSA)
Animalia Consultants (Pty) Ltd	Karla Bindeman Chartered Accountant (RSA)
Name of Company:	Reg No: 30702065 2nd Floor Waterstone Office Park Suite 4 Cnr R44 & Main Rd. Somerset West, 7130
29 November 2022	

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION I, _____Werner Marais_____ _____, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted for the purposes of this application is true and correct. Signature of the Specialist Animalia Consultants (Pty) Ltd Name of Company Certified a true copy of the original 29 November 2022 Date Ex Officio COMMISSIONER OF OATHS (RSA) Karla Bindeman Chartered Accountant (RSA) Reg No: 30702065 Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths 2nd Floor Waterstone Office Park Suite 4 Cnr R44 & Main Rd. Somerset West, 7130 Date



	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

ESTABLISHMENT OF A WIND ENERGY FACILITY SITUATED ON THE EASTERN PLATEAU (SOUTH) NEAR DE AAR, NORTHERN CAPE PROVINCE: APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION (DFFE REFERENCE NUMBER: 12/12/20/2463/1/AM9)

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria

0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House

473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Specialist Company Name:	ITC Services					
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non-compliant)	NC	Percen Procure recogni	ement		
Specialist name: Henk Goosen						
Specialist Qualifications:	B.Eng Electronic	B.Eng Electronic				
Professional affiliation/registration:	None					
Physical address:	Plot 44 Nieshout St. Kameeldrif East Pretoria Same as Physical					
Postal address:						
Postal code:	0035	C	cell:	087 943 8707		
Telephone:		F	ax:	012 808 1733		
E-mail:	henk@itc-services.com					

^	DEOL	ADATION	DV THE	SPECIALIST
	1)-(1		RY IHE	SPELIALIST

I,	declare that -
----	----------------

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Theres	×
Signature of the Specialist	
ITC-Services	
Name of Company:	
01/12/2022	
Date	

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

KLIENTE DIENSSENTRUM

2022 -12- 0 1